Category: 432 MHz, Single

Pl.

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

Call

. OK1XFJ

OK2EW

OK1PGS
OK2GD
OK1IBB

OK1FHA

OK1EC
OK1VUF
OKANWD

. OK2BVE
. OK1DEU
. OK1AKL
. OK1ZHS
. OK2IGL

. OK1IEI

. OK1WGW
. OK1BMW
. OK2KG

. OK2BRX
. OK2PHB
. OK1VUB
. OK2JI

. OK1FEN
. OK2ILA

. OK2MZL
. OK1MHJ
. OK1FLY

OK7GU
OK1DPO
OK2SJJ
OK2VLT
OK2TKE
OK1UDQ
OK1XPB
OK1ARO

OK1CJH
OKATRW
OK5ET

OK1DDV/P

OK1DPV
OK2VZK
OK6TT

OK1AUK

Score QSO Aver.

100617

90839

62336
55066
51630

35884

34834
33683
25985
22164
19128
16042
14446
12932
12460
12422
12383
11809
11630
11580
11217
10921
10493
10440

9857

9804

9011

7717
7706
7634
6982
6107
5391
5192
5093

5064
4899
4429
4365
4261
3864
3733
3515

370

292

218
201
203

171

159
155
124
103
94
78
72
80
78
78
62
62
63
63
56
60
57
61
69
54
67

52
51
51
37
39
29
43
42

30
34
24
31
38
33
21
27

270.9

310.1

284.9
273.0
253.3

208.8

218.1
216.3
208.6
214.2
202.5
204.7
199.6
160.6
158.7
158.3
198.7
189.5
183.6
182.8
199.3
181.0
183.1
170.1
141.9
180.6
133.5

147.4
150.1
148.7
187.7
155.6
184.9
119.7
120.3

167.8
143.1
183.5
139.8
111.1
116.1
176.8
129.2

Locator

JNG6OGX

JN8OAK

JNG6OMX
JN89AO
JNG6OMJ

JOGORA

JN79CP
JO70DP
JNG6OUJ
JN99JQ
JO80ODG
JO70FA
JO70EC
JN8ILD
JO70EC
JOG6OVR
JO70EI
JN89JI
JN89QU
JN89QU
JO70KK
JN8IOLX
JN790W
JN8OWW
JN89SN
JO70UD
JO70FC

JNGOQT
JO70CH
JN8IFL
JN99CS
JN89JJ
JO70NO
JO70GA
JN79GW

JO80CJ
JO70HC
JNG69QS
JN79EI
JN79IX
JN89SS
JO80CI
JNG6ORR

ASL

940

660

691
795
773

589

562
616
560
955
700
295
220
336
380
850
200
550
709
709
290
330
479
270
320
269
185

504
207

239
543
280

480

624
260
347
498
395
730
600
356

ODX

F6HMQ

IQTKW

YU1LA
PI14GN
UR7D

UR7D

PAGNL
YU1LA
UR7D
DLOGTH
DL3SFB
HB9FX
SK7TMW
DLOGTH
PAGNL
HASKDQ
HASKDQ
DLOGTH
DLOGTH
DLOGTH
S59R
IK4WKU/6
DFOMU
DL3SFB
9A4CW
HG5BVK/P
HASSHF/P

DK8SG
OM1DK
DJ7R
DLOGTH
DLOGTH
HG7B
OM3RAL
S59R

DLOGTH
OMGA
HASKDQ
HASKDQ
HG7B
DLOGTH
DLOGTH
HG7B

QRB

739

854

807
768
712

687

753
803
664
579
503
564
595
471
745
514
456
452
476
476
436
791
603
601
478
402
397

367
373
343
536
450
406
350
383

383
320
477
392
384
489
384
449

Err.
%

5.7

19.3

9.8
12.0
26.9

7.2

6.2
6.7
6.8
4.4
6.2
7.2
8.9
7.8
3.8
12.1
19.1
2.0
12.2
11.0
26
8.1
7.1
9.8
15.0
228

12.5

104
8.2
13.7
7.9
0.0
11.7
9.9
15.5

0.0
4.2
14.2
6.9
225
23
0.0
215

Power

2100
w

1800
W

250 W
900 W
300 W

75W

200w
70W
100 W
80 W
20W
200w
15W
20W
50 W
25W
50 W
30 W
20W
20W
70W
50 W
45 W
100 W
30w
50 W

40 W

200W
50 W
20W
25W
20W
20W
70W
25W

5W
50 W
30 W
75W
40 W
20w
20w
10W

Antenna
4x13 4x14 8x6

106 el. Yagi

2x20el. Y
4 x 32el. Yagi
M2

2x 19 el. Yagi
DLeWU

yagi 23el.

28 el. M2

2x15 element
23el

3el.Yagi SP6LB
23el.

8 el. DK7ZB
2xDK7ZB

M2 432 12 EME
7el. DK7ZB

2x 11el. Yagi
14el DL6WU
A430S15

23 el Yagi
14el. Yagi
1x15el.DK7ZB
7 el Yagi

FOFT

2x 10el. dk7zb
5DL6WU

23 el. yagi DL6WU

38el. MSQUARE
21.el YAGI
16el.DK7ZB
DL6WU

5 el.Yagi

13el YAGI

14 el Yagi

14 el Yagi

DL7KM
Yagi 19 el.
6elY
14el.DK7ZB
X 300

Yagi 7el
19el Yagi
16 el
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44, OKIMCW 3098 20 1539 JN69RU 457 HASKDQ 477 134 30W 14elY
45. OKATY. 2230 20 1105 JO70DB 325 OMS6A 341 371 20W GP
46. OKIANA 2172 17 1268 JO7OVE 230 DJSNQ 296 209 20W 5Y
47. OK1ZY 2055 17 119.9 JN69RU 457 HASKDQ 477 220 30W 14elY
48. OK2VG 1906 23 819 JN99DN 550 HG7B 187 70 70W 10el
49. OK1UFF 1871 12 1549 JOBOXR 703 HG7B 476 81 1W 13EL.YAGI
50. OKIEFMP 1585 22 710 JO70GC 2 OLOW 272 120 20W vertical
51. OK2PMS 1497 9 1653 JN8OWW 270 9A1CMS 397 251 40W 19el DK7ZB
52. OK1IA 1314 8 1632 JO7OUP 1299 DLOGTH 346 00 5W 10el
53. OK2TSV 1101 13 837 JOSOUC  ? OE3A 268 337 50W FOFT
54. OK1EM 976 9 1074 JO70DP 606 OLOW 308 159 3W fne"yag' Kee 2
55. OK1JDJ 752 8 930 JO70AQ 200 OL3Y 169 293 20W X300
56. OK1HCW 730 7 1033 JN6ORU 457 OK2GD 187 00 30W 1delY
57. OK1DEK 639 8 789 JN79GO 580 OE3A 208 63 50mW 5el
58. OK1VLG 306 3 1010 JO7OWI 265 OK2C 188 81 50W 6el.Yagi
59. OK1RH 130 2 640 JOTOSN 550 OL1B 99 00 25W HV7CX
60. OK1KZ 45 5 80 JOT0ED 220 OK1TR 18 00 20W 4xJ
Category: 432 MHz LP, Single
Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB EOZ Power Antenna
1. OKIFHA 35884 171 208.8 JOBORA 589 UR7D 687 72 75W 2x19el. Yagi DLEWU
2. OKIVUF 33683 155 2163 JO70DP 616 YUILA 803 67 70W 28el. M2
3. OKINWD 25985 124 2086 JN69UJ 560 UR7D 664 68 100W 2x15 element
4. OK2BVE 22164 103 2142 JN99JQ 955 DLOGTH 579 44 80W 23el
5. OKIDEU 19128 94 2025 JO8ODG 700 DL3SFB 503 62 20W 3el.Yagi SP6LB
6. OKI1ZHS 14446 72 1996 JO70EC 220 SKZMW 595 89 15W 8el. DK7ZB
7. OK2IGL 12932 80 160.6 JN8OLD 336 DLOGTH 471 7.8 20W 2xDK7ZB
8. OK1IEl 12460 78 1587 JO70EC 380 PAGNL 745 38 50W M2432 12 EME
9. OKIWGW 12422 78 1583 JOBOVR 850 HASKDQ 514 121 25W 7el. DK7ZB
10. OKIBMW 12383 62 198.7 JO70EI 200 HASKDQ 456 191 50W 2x 11el. Yagi
11. OK2KG 11809 62 1895 JN89JI 550 DLOGTH 452 20 30W 14el DL6WU
12. OK2BRX 11630 63 1836 JN89QU 709 DLOGTH 476 122 20W A430S15
13. OK2PHB 11580 63 182.8 JN89QU 709 DLOGTH 476 110 20W 23 el Yagi
14. OKIVUB 11217 56 199.3 JOTOKK 290 S59R 436 26 70W 14el. Yagi
15. OK2JI 10921 60 181.0 JNBILX 330 IKAWKU/6 791 81 50W 1x15el.DK7ZB
16. OKIFEN 10493 57 1831 JN790W 479 DFOMU 603 7.1 45W 7el Yagi
17. OK2ILA 10440 61 1701 JNSOWW 270 DL3SFB 601 9.8 100W FOFT
18. OK2MZL 9857 69 141.9 JN8ISN 320 9AACW 478 150 30W 2x 10el. dk7zb
19. OKIMHJ 9804 54 180.6 JO70UD 269 HGSBVK/P 402 228 50W 5DL6WU
20. OKIFLY 9011 67 1335 JO7OFC 185 HASSHF/P 397 125 40W 23 el. yagi DL6WU
21. OKIDPO 7706 51 150.1 JO70CH 207 OMIDK 373 82 50W 21.el YAGI
22 OK2SJJ 7634 51 1487 JNB9IFL 2 DJ7R 343 137 20W 16el.DK7ZB
23. OK2VLT 6982 37 187.7 JN99CS 239 DLOGTH 536 7.9 25W DLEWU
24, OK2TKE 6107 39 1556 JN89JJ 543 DLOGTH 450 00 20W 5el.Yagi
25. OK1UDQ 5391 29 1849 JO7ONO 280 HG7B 406 117 20W 13el YAGI
26. OKIXPB 5192 43 119.7 JO7T0GA  ? OM3RAL 350 99 70W 14el Yagi
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/3_OK1DEU.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/3_OK2PHB.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/3_OK2JI.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/3_OK1UDQ.htm
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27. OK1ARO 5093 42 120.3 JN79GW 480 S59R 383 155 25W 14 el Yagi
28. OK1CJH 5064 30 167.8 JO80OCJ 624 DLOGTH 383 0.0 5W DL7KM
29. OK1TRW 4899 34 143.1 JO70HC 260 OMGA 320 42 50W Yagi19el.
30. OK5ET 4429 24 183.5 JN69QS 347 HAS5KDQ 477 142 30W 6elY
31. OK1DDV/P 4365 31 139.8 JN79EI 498 HAS5KDQ 392 69 75W 14el.DK7ZB
32. OK1DPV 4261 38 111.1 JN79IX 395 HG7B 384 225 40W X300
33. OK2VZK 3864 33 116.1 JN89SS 730 DLOGTH 489 23 20W Yagi7el
34. OK6TT 3733 21 176.8 JOB8OCI 600 DLOGTH 384 0.0 20W 19el Yagi
35. OK1AUK 3515 27 129.2 JN69RR 356 HG7B 449 215 10W 16el
36. OKIMCW 3098 20 153.9 JN69RU 457 HAS5KDQ 477 134 30W 14elY
37. OK1TY 2230 20 110.5 JO70DB 325 OMGA 341 371 20W GP
38. OK1ANA 2172 17 126.8 JO70VE 230 DJ5NQ 296 209 20W 5Y
39. OK1ZY 2055 17 119.9 UN69RU 457 HAS5KDQ 477 220 30W 14elY
40. OK2VG 1906 23 81.9 JN99DN 550 HG7B 187 7.0 70W 10el
41. OK1UFF 1871 12 1549 JOB0OXR 703 HG7B 476 8.1 1W 13 EL. YAGI
42. OK1EMP 1585 22 71.0 JO70GC ? OL9w 272 120 20W vertical
43. OK2PMS 1497 9 165.3 JN8OWW 270 9A1CMS 397 251 40W 19el DK7ZB
44. OK1IA 1314 8 163.2 JO70UP 1299 DLOGTH 346 0.0 5W 10el
45. OK2TSV 1101 13 83.7 JO8OUC ? OE3A 268 33.7 50W FOFT
46. OK1EM 976 9 1074 JO70DP 606 OL9W 308 15.9 3W 4el yagi KRCKa2m
47. OK1JDJ 752 8 93.0 JO7T0AQ 200 OL3Y 169 293 20W X300
48. OK1HCW 730 7 103.3 JN69RU 457 OK2GD 187 0.0 30W 14elY
49. OK1DEK 639 8 789 JUN79GO 580 OE3A 208 6.3 m?/(\)/ 5el
50. OK1VLG 306 3 101.0 JO70WI 265 OK2C 188 8.1 50W 6el.Yagi
51. OK1RH 130 2 64.0 JO7T0SN 550 OL1B 99 0.0 25W HV7CX
52. OK1KZ 45 5 8.0 JO70ED 220 OK1TR 18 00 20W 4xJ
Category: 432 MHz, Multi
Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OL3Z 161986 490 329.6 JN79FX 406 YL3AG 870 9.6 2000 W 584el
2. OK2M 159386 474 335.3 JN6OUN 670 F6HMQ 818 5.8 1000 W 8x12el
3. OK2A 142779 457 3114 JO60JJ 1040 YL3AG 900 6.6 1800 W 33el K1FO, 2x38el M2
4. OL9W 121181 349 346.2 JN99CL 1129 IQ1KW 990 8.5 1600 W 8x7 4x18
5. OK2C 112055 318 3514 JUN99AJ 700 PI4GN 899 14.9 2800 W 4x23,12x6
6. OL3Y 89283 310 287.0 JN69JJ 1042 YU1EV 777 86 600W 35el. M2. K1IFO
7. OK2KGB 64859 226 286.0 JN79QJ 753 PI4GN 744 6.8 2000 W 72el
8. OK10OPT 51919 221 233.9 JN69NX 720 UR7D 710 105 750W 20el. DL6WU
9. OK6R 50572 182 276.9 JN69XP 610 IQ1KW 754 83 400W 23el. DK7ZB
10. OL1B 43612 183 237.3 JO80IB 995 DFOMU 695 4.7 130W 4X19EL
11. OK1KFH 40810 183 222.0 JN69VN 827 IK4WKU/6 681 129 250W 26 el.DL6WU
12. OK2KYZ 39362 163 240.5 JOB8ONB 1350 IK4WKU/6 805 13.1 200W 4x 19el DK7ZB
13. OL7Q 34628 150 229.9 JN99FN 1323 I1Z3NOC/5 800 84 400W 19elY
14. OK5K 28817 106 270.9 JN99CT 250 IQ4AX/4 819 9.7 100W 21el.FOFT
15. OK1KQH 26953 144 186.2 JN79GO 590 DJ6BS 573 10.8 150W 38el M2 + 8x3el
16. OK2KYJ 23707 105 224.8 JN89QQ 600 l4CIV 736 91 90 W 23Y
17. OK2KOJ 22607 109 206.4 JNBO9EG 514 IQ4AX/4 684 93 T70W M2
18. OK1KCB 22499 91 246.2 JN79GB 544 DFOMU 613 147 100W FOFT
19. OK2R 21657 111 194.1 JN89DO 750 DJBMS 587 4.2 150W 2x16el
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/3_OK2VG.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/3_OK2PMS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/3_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/3_OK2TSV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/3_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/3_OK1JDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/3_OK1HCW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/3_OK1DEK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/3_OK1VLG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/3_OK1RH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/3_OK1KZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OL3Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2M.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OL3Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2KGB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK6R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK1KFH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK5K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK1KQH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2R.htm

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

OK2KPD
OK2KOL
OK1KEP
OK1KAD
OK1KKL
OK2G
OK1KJV
OK2RAS
OK2KOE
OK20HA
OK1KKD
OK1KHA

20094
18548
18341
14942
12429
11937
10124
7676
5425
4008
3544
3282

93
93
108
92
57
59
62
51
32
25
26
19

2151
198.4
168.8
161.4
2171
201.3
162.3
149.5
168.5
159.3
135.3
171.7

JO80OUB
JN99BN
JO700R
JO60LJ
JO70PO
JNI99AK
JOGOUA
JNISFP
JN79UG
JN89QO
JO60WD
JO8O0CI

440
600
762
1244
744
660
490
515
661
386
518
600

9A2KK
SK7TMW
9A1I
HG7B
IZ4BEH

DKSNJ
HABW
DB6NT

DLOGTH
HASKDQ

HASSHF/P
DLOGTH

531
733
559
514
734
534
471
483
373
419
432
384

6.5
213
13.3
14.4
18.0
15.6

9.6
229
12.0

9.6
31.0
12.1

100 W
50 W
70W
20W
200W
10w
50 W
100 W
20w
20w
500 W
20W

4x21Y

19 el.

FOFT
19el.DL6WU
LoopYagi
23el DJ9BV
19el.DL6WU
dj9bv
Quad-yagi 9el.
YAGI

m2

19el Yagi

Category:

432 MHz LP, Multi

v

© N Ok W=

Call
OKS5K
OK2KYJ
OK2KOJ
OK1KCB
OK2KPD
OK2KOL
OK1KEP
OK1KAD
OK2G
. OK1KJV
. OK2RAS
. OK2KOE
. OK20HA
. OK1KHA

[ N, N N [
A WN_ O O©

Score QSO Aver.

28817
23707
22607
22499
20094
18548
18341
14942
11937
10124

7676

5425

4008

3282

106
105
109

108

270.9
2248
206.4
246.2
2151
198.4
168.8
161.4
201.3
162.3
149.5
168.5
159.3
171.7

91
93
93

92
59
62
51
32
25
19

Locator
JNOOCT
JN89QQ
JN89EG
JN79GB
JO80UB
JN99BN
JO700R
JO60LJ
JN99AK
JOBOUA
JNO9FP
JN79UG
JN89QO
JO80CI

ASL

1244

250
600
514
544
440
600
762

IQ4AX/4
4CIV
IQ4AX/4
DFOMU
9A2KK
SK7TMW
9A1I
HG7B
DLOGTH
HASKDQ
DK5NJ
HABW
DB6NT
DLOGTH

660
490
515
661
386
600

ODX QRB Err. % Power

819
736
684
613
531
733
559
514
534
471
483
373
419
384

9.7 100 W
91 90W
93 70W
14.7 100 W
6.5 100 W
213 50W
13.3 70W
144 20W
156 10W
96 50W
229 100 W
120 20W
96 20W
121 20W

M2

Antenna
21el.FOFT
23Y

FOFT

4x21Y

19el.

FOFT
19el.DL6WU
23el DJOBV
19el.DL6WU
dj9bv
Quad-yagi 9el.
YAGI

19el Yagi

TOP10 QSOs for 432 MHz:

Call1
1. OL9W
2. OK2A
3. OK2C
4. OL9wW
5. OL3Z
6. OL9W
7. OK2EW
8. OK2A
9. OL3Z
10. OL3Z

Call 2 QRB
IQTKW 990 km
YL3AG 900 km
PI4GN 899 km
HBO9HLM 885 km
YL3AG 870 km
2FHW 856 km
IQTKW 854 km
YU1LA 852 km
LY2WR 851 km
TM2K 843 km

Checklogs used for 432 MHz:



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2KPD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK1KEP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK1KJV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2RAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK1KHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK5K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2KPD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK1KEP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK1KJV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2RAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/4_OK1KHA.htm

2EOBMO DA2T DB1BAC DB1HGYV DB1RUL DB2NY DB6NT DB7EH DB7HJ DBONFB DC1NNN DC1SHM/P
DC1SK DC4MF DC5FH DC6DZ DC7BQ DD10P DD1QZ DD4KO DD5AJ DD5MA DD7EQ DD7MH DD8DW
DD8JL/P DFOBT/P DFOGEB DFOHS/P DFOMU DFOOVH DF1ASG DF1NAB DF1RD DF1VW DF2CD DF2UA
DF3TE DF4AJ DF4BM DF4ZL DF6WE DF7HD DF7JU DF7RG DF7SA DF8XC DF8ZW DF9EA/P DF9RJ
DGOCPG DGOHP DGOLCR DGOONW DGOST DG1EA DG1RPU DG1VL DG1VR DG2DAA DG2NBN DG2TF
DG3EX DG3YEV DG4VW DG6FFG DG6FM DG6IMR DG6ISR DGE6ME DG6QF DG6SA DG7SCB DG7TG
DG8HJ DG8LG DGSNCO DGINEO DGO9SEH DG9ZA DHOHUP DH1JY DH1NFL DH1PAL DH1VY DH2PA
DH2PAF DH2SRM DH3GD DH6DAO DHEICE/P DH8IAB DH8IAT DH8NAS DH8RAJ DH8WJ DHIFAV
DJOACB DJ1FZ DJ1LBF DJ10B DJ2NR DJ2QV DJ2YE DJ3AK/P DJ3JO DJ3SN DJ3XK DJSMN/P DJ6BS
DJ6OL DJ6QK DJ6QS DJ6TA DJ6XV DJ7JM DJ7R DJ7TW DJ7WB DJSBEW DJB8MS DJ8SB DJ9EI DJOFC
DJO9FG DJO9MH DKOBM DKOGHC DKOMM/P DKOPU DKOSM DKOSU DKOVA DK1CB DK1VC DK2BJ DK2CB
DK2EA DK2GZ DK2MN DK2WU DK2YL DK2ZF/P DK3AX DK4DJ DK4EF DK4G/P DK4REX DK4VW DK5AI
DK5AJ DK5DQ DK5EZ DKSFT DK5IR DK5LO/P DKSMB/P DK5NJ DK6HA/P DK6RF DK8SG DK9ZQ DLOBLA
DLOCPM DLOCS DLODLE DLOFM DLOFTL DLOGM DLOGTH DLOHTW DLOLA DLOLN DLOLPH DLOMOL
DLONF DLORST DLOSP DLOWSF DL1DBR DL1EHG DL1EHJ/P DL1IN DL1JDU DL1KDT DL1LRI DL1MAJ/P
DL1MFZ DL1MRA DL1SUN DL1SUZ DL2AK DL2BUM DL2DR DL2DRG DL2FFW DL2HSX DL2JWL DL2KBX
DL2LSM DL2MAJ DL2NY DL2PK DL2RMC DL2ROM DL2TOB DL2VB DL2VNN DL2VV DL2YDS DL3AWI
DL3AZIDL3BUA DL3DQL DL3IAS DL3LA DL3LAB DL3QY DL3SFB DL3YCW DL3YDP DL3YEE DL4ALI
DL4AMM DL4APJ DLAAUK DL4EAX DL4EBA DL4EBW DL4HG DL4HRM DL4LAB DLAMHA DL4NAZ DL4SBK
DL4UNY DL4VAIDL4YBZ DL4YDR DL5ALW DL5AWE DL5AYI DL5DWF DL5EC/P DL5JS DL5SMAE DL5MGW
DL5NEN DL5YEE DL5YM DL5YWM DL6JUN DL6MVC DL6NAL DL60OAK DL6UAM DL6UJH/P DL7ACN
DL7AKL DL7ANR DL7ET DL7KMA DL7UDA DL7ULM/P DL7YS DL8BZ/P DL8DAU DL8GP DL8MAS DL8MBS
DL8NCG/P DL8NP DL8OAZ DL8PZ DL8QS DL8R DL8SCD DL8S8UAT DL8UCC DL8B8UWE DL8ZAJ DLOFBF
DLONDA DL9RAR DLY9UL DMOG DM1JZ DM1TS DM2EUN DM2GG DM2TIM DM2TO DM3D DM3ZF/P DM4KR
DM4TI DM4YWL DM8FW DNOUKW DO1ALS DO1BKW DO1CS DO1DMW DO1JWZ DO1PCD DO2AMS
DO2IN DO3MF DO3MSH DO4HZ DO5SNEN DO6EBB/P DO6MSA DO6PK DO6PS DO7ALF DO7ML DO7MUF
DO7NHK DO8SASC/P DO8MM DO9HL DO9PL DP5P DQ7A DR2B DR50 DR5T DR7B DR9P EU4AG F1AZJ/P
F1BJD/P F1BZG F1CBC F1CKB FINZC F1PYN F1RJU F1SVV/P F1TDO F2FZ F2NY F4AQG F4BCY
FAEEJ/P FAESK/P FAFCW F4FFS FAFRQ FAFUL FAFVW/P F4AHDF F4JIL FAWAM FS5DRD F5GLB/P F6GXX
F5JJE FSMFI FSPVX/P F5SDD/P FSSE/P F5SUL FSVKV F6ANW F6APE F6BAH/P F6DDW F6DZQ F6GLJ
F6HTJ F6IFX F6KEX F6KPL F8BBR F8KGZ/P GOBWC/P G0JJG G1MZD G3MEH G3XDY G3YJR G4APJ
G4CLA G4LDR G4NBS G5B G5BK/P G8CUL G8DOH G8HGN GM4JR HASSHF/P HA6W HA7MB HA8V HG5W
HG7F IOFHZ MPSC MWKN/1 1I2FUM/2 IBNGL/3 I13ZVN/3 14CIV 14CVC/4 ISWBE [7CSB IK1RAN IK1YNZ
IK2FTB/6 IK2ILG IK2YSJ IK3MLF IK3TPP IK3VZO IK3XTT IK3XTY IK4AWKU/6 IK4XQT IK7LMX IQ1KW IQ3QR/3
IQ3TR IQ4AX/4 ISOBSR/ISO IU2AQS/2 IV3DXW IV3LNQ/IV3 IW1CKM IW1EVQ IW2BZY IW2DQOY IW2MXY
IW3SPI IY4AFGM/4 1Z2CEF 1Z2JNN 1Z2NZQ 1Z3DRN IZ3KMY IZ3NOC/5 IZ4BEH 1Z5AJO/4 IZ5HQB IZ510M/5
IZ5VTJ LY2BUU LY2NA LY2WR LY3PEJ M6SRZ OM/HAGNL OMOAB OMOAD OMOAST OMOCS OMODC
OMOTT OM1DK OM1RV OM2DT OM2IV OM3CLS OM3CQF OM3CVV OM3FW OM31 OM3ID OM3KEG OM3PV
OM3RAL OM3RBS OM3RRC OM3TCC OM3WAN OM3WC OM3WDF OM3WEB OM3WMA OM3WYB OM3YFT
OM3ZAS OM4ANI OM4C OM5AW OM5CC OM5CM OM5GU OM5KV OM5LD OM5SK OM5UM OM6A OM6JO
OM7AC OM7CM OM7PY OMBAND OM8BATZ OM8GY ON4KBE ON4PS/P PA2CV Pl4Z R2DU R3GC R3GS
R3MW R4HV R4YM R5DX R6AABA R6BU R6DZ R7AM R7LB R7LP R8MB R9AAJ R9CAS ROIMAC ROOBA
R9000 RA1QFY RA3AES RA3AQ/3 RA3EC RA3LE RA30W RA3RF RA3SI RA3TAP RA3TAS RA3XX RA4A
RA4CKD RA4SD RA4W RA4YES RAGLGV RA9AAZ RA9AX RA9BNH RA9BZ RA9CCU RA9CGR RA9CMI
RA9CRZ RA9MI RAOSMKH RAIMKL RA9QAW RD3FD RK1AA RK3MWC RK6MC RKOAMP RKOAT RK9CB
RKOMWL RKOMWO RL3D RL3F RLOAT RM7T RN2FG RN3DKQ RN3F RN3QRY RN9ACE RO2F RT9M
RU3DD RU3MS RU3T RU3XY RU9CYT RU9FV RU9MA RU9MN RV3MA RV9AJ RVOAR RVOMN RVIMO
RVIMY RW1AG RW1CU RW3VM/3 RW3XL RW3XN RW4HW RW4WE RW6HP RWOFWR RX4CQ RX6APY
RZ6A RZ6ASC RZ6DD RZ6HKM RZ9AA RZ9CJ S50J S51GF S511 S51WC S51WX S51Z0 S52B S52W
S53MM S530 S53RM S53SL S53V S54AA S540 S57C S57LM S57M S57NAW S57RT S58RU S59DME
S59GS S59P S59R SN9P SN9Y SP1GPY SP1JNY SP2CHY SP2DDV SP2FAV SP2IPT SP3NYF SP3QDM
SP3YDE SP5TWA SP6A SP6FXF SP6PWT SP7DCS SP7NHS SP7TEE SP8CUR SP8DXZ SP8MCP
SP8PAI/P SP8BWJW SPOAMH SPOAPC SPI9BGS SP9CO0 SPIGKJ SPOHVV SPOMM SPOOYV SPI9RCX
SP9S00 SP9VOU SP9ZHR SQ1FYB SQ1HMA SQ6ISM SQ9ANS SQI0OKY TMOW TM2K TM6T TM7GY TM9A
UATANA UATOKH/3 UA2FL UA3AGU UA3DHC UA3MBJ UA3MGA UA3OW UA3P UA3RBO UA3RUF
UA3TCF UA4AQL UA4SN UA4UK UAGAH UAGAX UAGHFI UAGHHE UASAE UASCFH UASFAD UASFAI
UA9FE UA9FLK UASFPG UA9MB UA9MBQ UASMJ UASMMC UAOMQA UASMV UASONN UB3MAF UBOMAE
UB9MAR UB9MAZ UB9OAM UN7CL UR3QU UR3VIO UR4LG URS5LX UR5UI URSWCE URSYEI URGEC/P
UR7D UR7IM US3VN US4EZ/A US4IEK US4IKY US5EII US5WU US7GY UT1EA UT1IC UT2QA UT3HG
UT3LL UT3QM UT4LA UT5DV UTSI/P UTSST UTSVD UT7EL UT7VR UT8LE UV2L UW3E UW4M UWSEGC
UWS5Y UY4W UY5UZ/P UY7LO UYOVY UZ3I YTOAYTIDW YT2RAYT2TMYT3N YTSM YT7P YU1EM YU1EO
YU1ES YUTLAYU1TTA YU1VG YU2KBI YU7D YU7NIK



Category: 1.3 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna
1. OK1IMAC 34870 121 287.2 JN79I0 740 1IQ1KW 790 175 300W 2,2mdish
2. OK2AF 32754 107 305.1 JN89AK 660 PI4GN 779 110 140W 3mdish
3. OK1VEI 17902 72 247.6 JN69JJ 1042 PAGNL 674 9.6 50 W 140 cm DISH
4. OK2DGB 14185 70 201.6 JN79RL 700 YU1EV 654 7.7 100W Dish1,8m
5. OK2UYZ 13067 49 265.7 JN99FS ? DJBMS 663 49 40 W 2x55el. FOFT
6. OK2PWY 12443 65 1904 JO80OHB 983 IK3GHY 599 9.0 10 W 140 cm dish
7. OK2GD 11930 63 188.4 JN89AO 795 DJGEP 693 134 150W 1,9m Dish
8. OK2STV 10802 52 206.7 JN89DO 756 SP4MPB 554 8.7 80 W Dish1,7m
9. OK2TT 10131 58 173.7 JOBOOB 1464 DLOGTH 459 45 15W 44 el Yagi
10. OK1IA 10058 58 172.4 JO70UP 1299 SP4MPB 485 29 50 W 4xSBF
11. OK1IPU 7582 45 167.5 JN69VN 787 DJ2KH 425 7.0 45W quad
12. OK1DKX 7442 39 189.8 JN79GB 544 DR5T 475 11.2 50 W Dish 120
13. OK1AlY/P 6763 42 160.0 JO60LJ 1244 OMG6A 442 8.7 10 W 4xSBF OK2JI
14. OK1VBN 5330 30 176.7 JN79HA 525 DJ2KH 510 10.5 80 W 2.32el.Yagi
15. OK1IMGW 5272 36 1454 JO70WF 240 HA5KDQ 372 127 12 W 38 EL LOOP YAGI
16. OK2JI 4740 33 142.6 JN89LX 330 DLOGTH 444 0.0 30 W 1xSBF
17. OK1ES 4610 27 169.7 JO6ORN 920 OL9W 360 238 1W 23el
18. OK2ZTK 4042 32 125.3 JN89QP 330 DLOGTH 481 11.3 100W DISH 150
19. OK1UFF 3064 21 144.9 JO6OXR 703 OM3W 342 0.0 10W 10 EL. YAGI
20. OK1IEl 3024 30 99.8 JO7T0EC 380 DLOGTH 261 0.0 10W FOFT
21. OK1FHA 2572 24 106.2 JOBORA 589 OK1KUO 215 5.3 10 W SBF
22. OK1FEN 2560 21 120.9 JN790W 477 DLOGTH 323 44 2W 0,8M Dish
23. OK1VUB 2475 17 1446 JO70KK 290 OMGA 317 0.0 10 W 55El.Yagi
24. OK1FLY 1887 19 98.3 JO70FC 185 OK2C 269 126 20 W 36 el. loop yagi G3JVL
25. OK1AYR 1870 19 974 JOBOCE 320 OK1VElI 260 13.1 100W 1xTona 55el
26. OK1VEC 1752 15 115.8 JN6ONV 590 OE3A 297 10.2 4 W 38el.Yagi
27. OK1EM 1648 15 108.9 JO70DP 606 OK2AF 183 0.0 10 W Dish 0,9
28. OK5Z 1327 11 119.6 JN89AK 645 DMT7A 247 20.1 135W 300cm DISH
29. OK1XPB 1067 12 87.9 JO70GA ? OK2TT 190 289 10W 6el
30. OK1DDV/P 947 8 117.4 JN79EI 498 OL9W 277 0.0 10 W 4x25el.DL6WU
31. OK2BVE 838 12 68.8 JN99JQ 955 OM3RBS 143 35.0 60 W 1,6m dish
32. OK2MZL 594 9 65.0 JN89SN 320 OK1KUO 107 0.0 4 W 10el diéwu
33. OK2VG 273 5 53.6 JN99DN 550 OK2KOJ 142 61.3 10W 6el
34. OK1ANA 157 3 51.3 JO70VE 230 OL4K 56 27.3 200 mW LBFA
35. OK1RH 91 2 445 JO70SN 550 OK1KUO 74 0.0 10 W HV7CX
Category: 1.3 GHz, Multi
Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Eo;or. Power Antenna
1. OK2A 66201 203 325.1 JO60JJ 1040 YU1LA 852 8.6 5(\)/(\)/ 2x 150cm DISH
2. OL3Z 54227 179 301.9 JN79FX 406 0OZ9zZZ 793 10.9 ELo 180cm,320cm,120x150cm, flat

w



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK2AF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK1VEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK2DGB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK2UYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK2PWY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK2GD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK2STV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK2TT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK1IPU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK1DKX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK1VBN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK1MGW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/5_OK2JI.htm
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3. OL9W 36808 117 313.6 JN99CL 1129 DFOMU 820 9.1 50W 3mDISH
100

4. OK1KUO 35682 122 2915 JO8OFF 992 IQ1KW 931 14.2 W dish 1,5m
5. OK2C 27318 97 280.6 JN99AJ 700 DRST 731 74 2?/(\)/ 1.8m dish
6. OL4K 18310 86 211.9 JO70TQ 1200 IK3GHY 625 5.6 50W Dish 140cm
7. OK2KYZ 10706 55 193.7 JO8ONB 1350 DFOMU 722 5.2 80W 180cm Dish
8. OL1B 10275 63 162.1 JO80IB 995 DLOGTH 424 8.2 50W F9FT 55el

100
9. OK1KKL 9606 51 1874 JO70PO 744 9A2L 496 14.7 w DISH 3M

10. OK10OPT 8642 48 179.0 JN6ONX 720 HA5KDQ 504 15.1 100 32el. FOFT

11. OK1KAD 7246 47 153.2 JO60LJ 1244 OLOW 389 7.6 50W 1,5mDish
12. OK1KFH 7144 44 1614 JNG69VN 827 DJ2KH 425 124 45W Kolinear
13. OK1KCB 6751 35 191.9 UN79GB 544 DF9IC 425 19.8 50W Dish 120
14. OK1IKEP 6731 46 1453 JO700R 762 DLONF 311 8.0 40W F9FT

15. OK2KYJ 4946 32 153.6 JN89QQ 600 DLOGTH 480 1.7 10W dish

16. OK2G 4407 27 162.2 JN99AK 650 DLOGTH 534 98 30W 1.6mDISH
17. OK2R 3951 22 178.6 JN89DO 750 IK3GHY 544 101 25W 36el.

18. OK2KOJ 3874 30 128.1 JN89EG 514 DKS5NJ 351 94 10W FOFT

19. OK1IKKD 2380 20 118.0 JOBOWD 518 OLOW 319 158 90 o

20. OK20HA 236 4 58.0 JN89QO 368 OK2AF 98 0.0 10W 4xBACKFIRE

TOP10 QSOs for 1.3 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call 2 QRB
1. OK1KUO - IQ1KW 931 km
2. OK1KUO - PAG6NL 881 km
3. OK2A - YUILA 852 km
4. OK2A - G3XDY 826 km
5. OK1KUO - ON4CJQ/P 820 km
6. OL9W - DFOMU 820 km
7. OL9W - TM9A 798 km
8. OL3Zz - 02977 793 km
9. OK1MAC - IQ1KW 790 km
10. OK2A - F6DKW 783 km

Checklogs used for 1.3 GHz:

3Z3Z DB1HGV DB2NY DB6NT DB7EH DB7HJ DC1NNN DC1SK DC4MF DC7BQ DD4KO DD7MH DD8DW
DFOBT/P DFOMU DFOWSB DFOYY DF2CD DF2VJ DF3RL DF4l1AO DF6WE DF7RG DF8XC DGOONW DGOST
DG1EA DG1RPU DG1VL DG2DAA DG3EX DG3YMT DG4VW DGS5ACX/P DG6FM DG6ISR DG6QF DGONEO
DG9SEH DH1JY DH1VY DH2SAV DH8IAB DH8NAS DH8WJ DJ10B DJ2DA DJ2KH DJ3AK DJ3HW DJ5BV
DJ6EP DJ60OL DJ6TA DJ7JM DJSMS DJ9EI DKOGHC DKOPU DK1CB DK1VC DK2BJ DK2EA DK2MN DK2YL
DK2ZF/P DK3AX DK4REX DK5AI DK5AJ DK5EZ DK5NJ DK6HA/P DKOTF DLOBLA DLOGM DLOGTH
DLOHTW DLOLN DLOMOL DLONF DLOWSF DL1DBR DL1JDU DL1SMA/P DL1SUN DL1SUZ DL2DR DL2DRG
DL2FFW DL2JKE DL2KBX DL2ZA DL3AWI DL3AZI DL3BUA DL3IAS DL3WW DL3YCW DL3YDP DL4ANI
DL4DTU DL4EBW DL4HRM DL4LAB DL4SBK DL5ALW DL5DWF DL5JS DL5YEE DL5YWM DLG6JUN
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DL8MBS DL8NCG/P DL8OAZ DL8R DLSUAT DL8ZAJ DM1TS DM2EUN DM2TO DM3D DM4TI DM7A DQ7A
DR50 DR5T DR7B DROP F1AZJ/P F1BJD/P F1BZG FINZC F1TDO F4AQG F4EEJ/P FAFCW FAWAM
F5GLB/P F5GXX F5JJE FS5PVX/P F5SUL F5VKV F6ANW F6APE F6BAH/P F6DDW F6KEX F6KPL F8BBR
GOBWC/P G0JJG G1EHF/P G3MEH G30OHM/P G3XDY G3YJR G4BRK G4LDR G4NBS G5BK/P G7TRAU/P
G8ATD G8CUL G8DOH G8EOP GM4JR HA5SHF/P HA6W HA8V HG5W HGT7F MGPE IMKFH I1PSC I3BNGL/3
I3ZVN/3 14CIV [4CVC/4 ISWBE IK1RAN IK2ILG IK3COJ IK3GHY IK3MLF IQ1KW IQ3QR/3 IW1CKM IW3SPI
IZ2JNN LY2BJ LY2WR MOSDA M5MUF OE1TGW/3 OM3CQF OM3KEG OM3RAL OM3RBS OM3RRC OM3W
OM3WAN OM3YFT OM5CM OM5KV OM5LD OM5UM OM6A OM6CV OM7CM ON4KBE PAOEHG PAOEZ
PAOFEI PAOS PAOWMX PA2DRV PA3AWJ PA3CQE PASWT PAGNL PE1EWR PE1TMMP PI4GN Pl4Z R2DU
R3GS R4HV R4YM R6AABA R6DZ R7AM R7LB R7LP R8MB RA1QFY RA3AES RA3EC RA3LE RA3RF
RA3TAP RA3TAS RA3XX RA4A RA4W RAGLGV RA9AX RASFMT RA9MKH RAOMKL RD3FD RK3MWC
RK6MC RKOAT RKOMWL RKOMWO RL3F RM7T RN3DKQ RN3F RN3QRY RT2M RT9M RU3T RV6MA
RV9AR RVOMO RVOMY RW3TY RW4HW RWAWE RW6HP RWOFWR RX3DR RX6APY RZ6A RZ6DD RZ9AA
S50J S51Z0 S53F0 S54AA S58RU S59GS S59P SNSR SP1GPY SP1JNY SP2DDV SP2FH SP2WPY
SP3YDE SP4MPB SP6FBE SP6PWT SP7DCS SP7TEE SP7VVB SP8MCP SP8WJW SP8XXN SPO9AHB
SP9BGS SP9COO SPI9CP SP9HVV SPI90YV SP9SO0 SPOWZJ SP9ZHR SQ1FYB SQTHMA TMOW TM2K
TM6T TM7GY TM9A UA3AGU UA3DHC UA3MBJ UA3OW UA3RBO UA3RUF UA3TCF UA4SN UAGAH
UAGHHE UA9FAI UA9FE UA9MB UA9MBQ UA9MJ UAOMMC UAOMV UAONN YTOA YU1EM YU1LA

Category: 2.3 GHz, Single

PI. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr. % Power Antenna
1. OKIMAC 19193 63 303.7 JN79I0 740 1IQ1KW 790 45 300W 2,2mdish

2. OK2AF 13575 48 281.8 JN89AK 660 IZ4BEH 642 11.0 90 W 3mdish

3. OK2PWY 7019 35 199.5 JO8S8OHB 983 IK3GHY 599 7.3 10 W 140 cmdish
4. OK1VEI 6182 29 212.2 UJN69JJ 1042 DL1SUN 474 143 50W 140 cm DISH
5. OK1AlY/P 3602 26 137.5 JO60LJ 1244 OLOW 389 121 10 W SBF OK2JI
6. OK1UFF 3341 19 174.8 JO6OXR 703 OMITF 390 0.0 3W DISH0,9M
7. OK1EM 3121 22 140.9 JO70DP 606 OM1TF 365 0.0 5W WIFI

8. OK1IPU 3004 19 157.1 UJNBOVN 787 OK2ZTK 258 0.0 40 W WIFI CONNIFER
9. OK2ZTK 2768 19 144.7 JN89QP 330 OK1VElI 331 2.8 100W DISH 150
10. OK1IA 1998 13 152.7 JO70UP 1299 DLOGTH 346 0.0 1W VIFIYAGI
11. OK1IEI 1062 11 955 JO70EC 380 OK2PWY 160 0.0 10 W 4 x YagilLoop
12. OK5Z 851 6 140.8 JN89AK 645 DM7A 247 0.0 95 W 300cm dish
13. OK2UYZ 582 7 82.1 JN99FS ? OK1KUO 151 31.8 500 mW 25e.F9FT
14. OK1JHM 374 5 73.8 JO70CO ? OK1KUO 164 0.0 1W PAO06m

Category: 2.3 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OLOW 15468 45 342.7 JN99CL 1129 SK7MW 744 71 100 W 3m DISH
2. OK2A 12363 48 256.6 JO60JJ 1040 HA8V 699 35 5W 90cmDISH
3. OK1KUO 11058 48 2294 JOBOFF 992 9A2SB 546 150 30W dish0,9m
4. OK2C 9753 35 277.7 JN99AJ 700 IZ4BEH 727 0.0 90W 1.8mdish
5. OL4K 7655 37 205.9 JO70TQ 1200 IK3GHY 625 0.0 13W 150cm dish
6. OK1KKL 4291 26 164.0 JO70PO 744 DLOGTH 317 13.3 50W Parabola 125
7. OK2R 3148 19 164.7 JN89DO 750 IK3GHY 544 124 10W 24db WI-FI
8. OK2KYZ 2654 15 1759 JO8ONB 1350 DLOGTH 453 20.7 1W 180cmdish
9. OK6R 2349 16 145.8 JN69XP 610 HAS5SHF/P 395 179 20W 160cm dish
10. OK1KFH 2345 15 155.3 UJN69VN 827 OK2ZTK 258 21.9 40W Conifer
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11. OK2G 1781 14 126.2 JN99AK 650 OK1VEI 379 00 50W 1.6mDISH
12. OK1KKD 1180 11 106.3 JO6OWD 518 OK1KUO 184 0.0 5W 4x28el

13. OK20HA 104 2 51.0 JN89QO 386 OK2AF 98 432 10W 4xBACKFIRE
TOP10 QSOs for 2.3 GHz:
P Call1 Call2 QRB

OK1MAC - IQ1IKW 790 km
OL9wW - SK7TMW 744 km
oL9w - IZABEH 742 km
OK2C - IZ4ABEH 727 km
OK2A - HA8V 699 km

1
2

3

4

5.

6. OK1MAC - PH4GN 692 km
7

8

9

1

OK1MAC - SM7ECM 684 km
oL9w - DLOVV ~ 669 km
. OL9wW - DL1SUN 659 km
0. OK2A - SP4AMPB 655 km

Checklogs used for 2.3 GHz:

DB6NT DC7BQ DD7MH DD8DW DFOMU DFOYY DF6WE DGOLCR DGOONW DGOST DGS5ACX/P DG6ISR
DG6QF DH1NFL DH1VY DH2SAV DH70T DH8NAS DH8WJ DJ2NR DJ3AK DJ6TA DKOGHC DKOPU DK1CB
DK1VC DK2MN DK5NJ DK9TF DLOGM DLOGTH DLOLN DLONF DL1DBR DL1SUN DL1SUZ DL2DR DL2DRG
DL2FFW DL3IAS DL3SFB DL3WW DL3YDP DL4DTU DL5YWM DL6JUN DLONDA DM1TS DM2EUN DM2TO
DM7A DRST F1BJD/P F1BZG F6APE F6KPL GOBWC/P G1EHF/P G3MEH G3OHM/P G3XDY G4BRK G4KCT
G4LDR G4NBS G8ATD G8CUL G8DTF HASSHF/P HA8V I0FHZ I1KFH IBNGL/3 I3ZVN/3 14CVC/4 IK3COJ
IK3GHY IQ1KW IQ3QR/3 IW1CKM IW3SPI OE1TGW/3 OM1TF OM3KEG OM3TLE OM3W OM3YFT PAOEZ
PAOFEI PAOS PA3AWJ PA3CQE PA6GNL PE1EWR PE1MMP PI4GN P14Z S50J S51Z0 S54AA S58RU S59P
SP1JNY SP4MPB SP6GWB SP7VVB SP7WMZ SP9SOO TMOW YO2LEL/P YTOA

Category: 3.4 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna

1. OK1ES 6761 29 2321 JO6ORN 920 SM7ECM 570 0.9 20 W 140cm dish
2. OK1YA 5464 23 236.6 JN7910 714 PI4GN 692 13.3 15W 120 cm dish
3. OK5Z 4481 20 223.1 JN89AK 645 DLOGTH 398 24 20 W 140cm dish
4. OK1AIY/P 4092 24 169.5 JO60LJ 1244 OL9W 389 0.0 3 W 75cm Dish

5. OL2R 3097 16 192.6 JN89AK 645 DLOGTH 398 0.0 20 W 140cm dish
6. OK1EM 2028 15 134.2 JO70DP 606 OK2C 301 0.0 100 mW Flat

7. OK1IA 1186 10 117.6 JO70UP 1299 OL9W 220 226 2W Horn

8. OK1CJH 754 8 93.2 JOBOCJ 624 OK1AIY/P 230 84 100 mW Flat15dB

9. OK1UFL 648 7 91.6 JO70SQ 940 OK1AIY/P 185 0.0 2W Flat

10. OK1UFF 608 7 859 JO60XR 703 OK1YA 136 0.0 100 mW FLAT

11. OK2UYZ 496 5 98.2 JN99FS ? OL2R 178 0.0 1W 60cm dish

12. OK2ZTK 281 3 92.7 JN89QP 330 OL4K 170 0.0 50 W DISH 150
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Category: 3.4 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna
OL9W 5230 20 260.5 JN99CL 1129 DLOGTH 544 6.1 10 W 1,6m DISH
OK2C 3149 15 208.9 JN99AJ 700 DLOGTH 536 7.1 12 W 120cm dish
OK1KKL 2225 17 1299 JO70PO 744 DLOGTH 317 3.0 20 W Parabola 120cm
OL4K 1796 14 127.3 JO70TQ 1200 DB6NT 285 0.0 200 mW Dish 60 cm
OK1KUO 1326 11 119.5 JO8OFF 992 OK1AIY/P 249 17.8 100 mW dish 1,2m
OK2G 471 5 93.2 JN99AK 650 OK1ES 350 234 20W 1.6m DISH
OK1KKD 113 1 112.0 JOBOWD 518 OK1KKL 112 0.0 5W parabola 1m

NOo gk owbh =

TOP10 QSOs for 3.4 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call 2 QRB
1. OK1YA - PI4GN 692 km
2. OK1ES - SM7ECM 570 km
3. OK1ES - PHKGN 556 km
4. OL9W - DLOGTH 544 km
5. OK2C - DLOGTH 536 km
6. OK1YA - DL1SUN 499 km
7. OK1YA - DL1SUZ 486 km
8. OL9W - DBG6NT 481 km
9. OK1ES - S51Z0 474 km
10. OL9W - DK5NJ 470 km

Checklogs used for 3.4 GHz:

DB6NT DC7BQ DD7MH DFOMU DFOYY DG5ACX/P DG6ISR DG6QF DH8WJ DJ6TA DKOGHC DKOPU
DK1CB DK1VC DK2MN DK5NJ DK6JL DLOGTH DLOLN DL1SUN DL1SUZ DL2DR DL3AWI DL3AZI DL3IAS
DL3SFB DL3YDP DL3YEE DLAANI DL5YWM DM1TS DM7A DR5T GOBWC/P G1EHF/P G3XDY G4BRK
G4LDR G8DTF OM3YFT PAOEZ PA2DRV PA3AWJ PA3CQE PAGNL PI4GN P14Z S51Z0 S59P SP6GWB
SP9SO0

Category: 5.7 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna
OK1ES 5314 25 211.6 JOB0ORN 920 PI4GN 556 5.5 10 W 120cm dish
OK5Z2 4618 21 218.9 JN89AK 645 DLOGTH 398 13.8 11 W 90cm dish
OL2R 4468 21 211.8 JN89AK 645 HA8V 448 0.0 11 W 90cm dish
OK1YA 3897 20 193.9 JN79I0 714 HA8V 536 29.2 15W 120 cm dish
OK1AlY/P 3378 20 167.9 JO60LJ 1244 DL1SUN 370 104 160 mW 75cm DISH
OK1EM 1976 16 1225 JO70DP 606 OK2C 301 0.0 2W dish 0,9

OK1IA 1893 13 144.6 JO70UP 1299 DLG6NCI 278 0.0 2W Horn

OK1CJH 1105 11 99.5 JO80CJ 624 OK1AIY/P 230 13.5 1W Flat15dB
OK2TT 1079 10 106.9 JO80OB 1464 OK1ES 272 0.0 2 W 85cm offset Dish
OK1FEN 573 5 113.6 JN790W 472 OK1AIY/P 168 0.0 100 mW 0,6m Dish

C VW ®N OO0k ON =

-


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/10_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/10_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/10_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/10_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/10_OK1KUO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/10_OK2G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/10_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/11_OK1ES.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/11_OK5Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/11_OL2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/11_OK1YA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/11_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/11_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/11_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/11_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/11_OK2TT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/11_OK1FEN.htm

11. OK1UFL 530 5 105.0 JO70SQ 940 OK1AlY/P 185 0.0 3W Horn
12. OK1JHM 186 3 61.0 JO70CO ? OL4K 100 0.0 200mW PAO0,6m
13. OK2Ql 99 1 98.0 JOBOOC 1492 OK2C 98 0.0 4 W Dish 60cm

Category: 5.7 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call ScoreQSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErm.% Power Antenna
OL9W 4482 17 262.6 JN99CL 1129 DLOGTH 544 18.1 4W 1,6mDISH
OK2A 4332 21 205.3 JO60JJ 1040 S51Z0 482 0.0 5W 120cm DISH
OK2C 2952 14 209.9 JN99AJ 700 DL6NCI 460 26.3 18 W 90cm dish
OK1KKL 2667 20 1324 JO70PO 744 DLOGTH 317 0.0 8 W Parabola 120
OL4K 1898 13 145.0 JO70TQ 1200 DB6NT 285 0.0 200 mW Dish 60 cm
OK2KYZ 1474 10 146.4 JOBONB 1350 OK2A 310 0.0 5W 60cm dish
OK1KKD 113 1 112.0 JOBOWD 518 OK1KKL 112 0.0 5W parabola 1m
OK2KWS 96 1 95.0 JO8BOOB 1492 OK2C 95 0.0 2 W Dish 40cm

© No gk obd =

TOP10 QSOs for 5.7 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call2 QRB
OK1ES - PI4GN 556 km
OL9W - DLOGTH 544 km
OK1YA - HA8V 536 km
OK2A - S51Z0 482km
OL9W - DBG6NT 481 km
OK1ES - S51Z0 474 km
OL9W - DK5NJ 470 km
OL9W - DL6NCI 469 km
. OK2C - DLG6NCI 460 km
0. OL2R - HA8V 448 km

Checklogs used for 5.7 GHz:

DB6NT DD7MH DFOMU DFOYY DG5ACX/P DG6ISR DH1VY DJ6TA DKOGHC DKOPU DK2MN DK3IK DK5NJ
DK6JL DLOGTH DLOLN DL1SUN DL1SUZ DL2DR DL3AWI DL3AZI DL3IAS DL3SFB DL3YEE DL4ANI
DL4BBU DL4DTU DL6NCI DR5T F1BZG F6APE G3XDY G4LDR HA5SHF/P HA8V IOFHZ 11GPE 13JVS/3
IBNGL/3 I3ZVN/3 14CVC/4 IK3COJ IQ1KW IQ3QR/3 IW1CKM IW5CZU/5 IZ3KSO/3 OM3YFT PAOEZ PA2DRV
PA3AWJ PAGNL Pl4Z R6DZ RA3AQ/3 RA4W RA9FMT RA9YMI RK6MC RN3DKQ RW3TY S51Z0 S59P
SP6GWB SP9SO0 TMOW UA3DHC UA3M UA3TCF UA9YJM URSEX URSLX URGEC/P UR7D UT3LL UT4LA
UW3E YO2LEL/P

Category: 10 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1VAM/P 10162 50 202.2 JO60LJ 55 DC6UW 493 116 10W Dish 0.9 m


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/11_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/11_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/11_OK2QI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/12_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/12_OK2A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/12_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/12_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/12_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/12_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/12_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/12_OK2KWS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK1VAM_P.htm

2. OK5z7 9558 40 237.9 JN89AK 645 DC6UW 697 3.2 10 W 90cm Dish
3. OL2R 7850 35 223.3 UJN89AK 645 UR7D 495 1.7 10 W 90cm dish
4. OK1YA 5259 28 186.8 JN79I0 714 9A1CMS 362 8.1 7W 115 cmdish
5. OK1IA 2661 20 132.1 JO70UP 1299 DL6NCI 278 45 2 W Dish 120 cm
6. OK1VHF 2209 15 146.3 JO70EB 324 OL9W 282 20.9 10 W Dish 48 cm
7. OK1UFF 2050 16 127.1 JOBOXR 703 OL9W 333 0.0 200 mW DISH 0,3M
8. OK1CJH 1270 11 1145 JO80OCJ 624 OK1VAM/P 230 4.0 200 mW Horn 15 dB
9. OK1FEN 988 7 140.1 JN790W 472 DLONDA 245 18.3 200 mW 0,6m Dish
10. OK2TT 901 9 99.1 JOBOOB 1464 OMGA 156 0.0 500 MW 85cm offset Dish
11. OK1UFL 839 8 103.9 JO70SQ 490 OE5VRL/5 265 31.5 2W Dish 0,6
12. OK1EM 771 10 76.1 JO7TODP 606 OK1YA 119 114 10mW dish0,9

13. OK2HPI 569 7 80.3 JNSBQUE 482 OK5Z 123 0.0 400 mW 90 cm disk
14. OK1LOL 512 4 127.0 JN79FX 400 DLONDA 192 0.0 1W 60cm dish
15. OK1IEl 355 4 87.8 JO7TOEC 380 OL4K 109 0.0 100 mW Horn 20 dB
16. OK1JHM 252 5 49.4 JO70CO ? OL4K 100 0.0 200mW PA0,6 m
17. OK2BPR 79 2 38,5 JN99FU 300 OL9W 45 0.0 1W OFSET 0.9M

Category: 10 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna

1. OL9W 10024 39 256.0 JN99CL 1129 DK1MAX 494 117 8W 1,2mDISH

2. OK2C 7953 35 226.2 JN99AJ 700 DLOGTH 536 139 17W 120cmdish

3. OK2A 7476 35 2126 JO60JJ 1040 DC6UW 489 115 20W 70cm DISH

4. OL4K 6151 33 1854 JO70TQ 1200 DK1MAX 371 55 1W Dish60cm

5. OK1KKL 3667 26 140.0 JO70PO 744 DK1MAX 346 100 3W 114cm

6. OK2R 3658 23 158.0 JN89DO 750 DBGNT 343 195 10W 60cm dish

7. OK2KYZ 2230 14 158.3 JO8S8ONB 1350 DL6NCI 380 0.0 2W 60cmdish

8. OL7Q 1163 10 115.3 JN99FN 1323 OK1VAM/P 403 0.0 6W 90cmdish

9. OK1KKD 464 4 115.0 JO6OWD 518 OK1IA 141 0.0 5W PARABOLA 1M

TOP10 QSOs for 10 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call 2
1. OK5Z - DC6UW
2. OK2C - DLOGTH
3. OL2R - UR7D
4. OL9wW - DK1MAX
5. OK1VAM/P - DC6UW
6. OK2A - DC6UW
7. OK2A - S51Z0
8. OL9wW - DB6NT
9. OK2C - DB6NT
10. OL9W - DL6NCI

QRB
697 km
536 km
495 km
494 km
493 km
489 km
482 km
481 km
471 km
469 km

Checklogs used for 10 GHz:



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK5Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OL2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK1YA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK1VHF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK2TT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK2HPI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK1LOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK1IEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/13_OK2BPR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/14_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/14_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/14_OK2A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/14_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/14_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/14_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/14_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/14_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/14_OK1KKD.htm

DB6NT DC7BQ DC9FD/P DD7MH DFOHS/P DFOMU DFOYY DGOLCR DG3WN DG5ACX/P DG5FEB/P
DG6ISR DH1NFL DH1VY DH8WJ DJ1LP DJ2NR DJ3AK DJ5BV DJ6TA DJ6XV/P DKOGHC DKOPU DK2MN
DK2ZF/P DK3HA DK3IK DK4REX DK5AI DK5NJ DLOGTH DLOLN DL1SUN DL1SUZ DL2DR DL2DRG
DL3AWI DL3AZI DL3HXS DL3IAS DL3WW DL3YEE DL4ANI DL4BBU DL4DTU DL4YDR DL6NCI DLONDA
DM2EUN DM2TO DM7A DN1GHZ DO1ALS DO1UKA DR5T DR9P F1BZG F6APE F6HPP/P F6KPL G3XDY
G4BAO G4LDR G5B G5BK/P G8DTF HA5SHF/P HA8V HG5W HG7F IOFHZ 11GPE 13JVS/3 IBNGL/3 I3ZHN
I3ZVN/3 14CVC/4 14XCC IK3GHY IQ1KW IQ3QR/3 IW1CKM IW3SPI IW5CZU/5 1IZ3KSO/3 OE1TGW/3 OM3CQF
OM3RAL OM3RBS OM3W OM3YFT OM6A PAOEZ PAOS PAOWMX PA2DRV PA3AWJ PA3CQE PAGNL
PE1MMP PI4GN P14Z RA9YMI S51Z0 S53RM S54AA S57Q S58RU S59GS S59P SP6ASD SP6FIG SP6GWB
SP9SOO TMOW TM6T UA9YJM UR7D US5WU YO2LEL/P

Category: 24 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErmr.% Power Antenna
1. OK1IA 1924 16 119.2 JO70UP 1299 OK1ZVP 196 12.7 700 mW Dish 30cm
2. OK1YA 1581 11 142.7 UJN79I0 714 SP6GWB 166 8.0 2W 40 cmdish
3. OK1AIY/P 1534 13 117.0 JO60OLJ 1244 OK1IA 196 44 2 W 60cm Dish
4. OK1UFL 1113 10 110.3 JO70SQ 940 OK1AlY/P 185 0.0 500 mW Disch 0,6m
5. OK2BFF 742 9 814 JO8B8OHB 983 OK1YA 146 35 3W 60 cmdish
6. OK1EM 734 9 80.6 JO70DP 606 OK1YA 119 0.0 200 mW dish 0,3

7. OK2Ql 647 7 914 JO80OC 1492 OK1IA 122 0.0 1W Dish 60 cm
8. OK1UFF 620 7 87.6 JOBOXR 703 OK1YA 136 0.0 20mW DISH04 M
9. OK1VEI 594 5 117.8 JN69JJ 1042 OK1YA 140 0.0 500 mW 60 cm DISH
10. OK1JHM 416 6 68.3 JO70CO ? OK1IA 105 0.0 700uW PA05m
11. OK2BPR 335 5 66.0 JN99FU 300 OK2Ql 93 0.0 500 mW OFSET 0.9M
12. OK2VJC 209 3 68.7 JN99DM 575 OK2Ql 101 0.0 300 mW 0.6m DISH
13. OK7RB 104 2 51.0 JOBORB 590 OK1KAD 51 0.0 200 mW 60cm dish
14. OK1CJH 45 1 440 JO80CJ 624 OK1IA 44 0.0 1 mW Dish 36 cm

Category: 24 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErmr. % Power Antenna

OK1KAD 1602 14 113.4 JO60LJ 1244 OK1IA 196 0.0 200 mW 60cm Dish
OL4K 1040 114.6 JO70TQ 1200 OK1KAD 191 0.0 1 W Dish 60 cm
OK2KWS 636 89.9 JOB0OOB 1492 OK1IA 124 0.0 100 mW Dish 40cm

9
7
OK2R 574 6 94.7 JN89DO 750 OL9W 138 0.0 20 mW 60cm dish
OL9W 542 8 66.8 JN9OCL 1129 OK2R 138 0.0 300 mW 60cm DISH
OK2C 271 4 66.8 JN99AJ 700 OK2Ql 98 0.0 200 MW 60cm dish
OK1KKD 71 1 70.0 JO6OWD 518 OK1KAD 70 75.0 1 W parabola 0,6m
OK2KDJ 47 2 225 JN99CM 480 OK2BPR 41 0.0 300 mW 0.6m DISH

©NOo ok oDb =

TOP10 QSOs for 24 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call 2 QRB

1. OK1AIY/P - OK1IA 196 km
2. OK1KAD - OK1IA 196 km
3. OK1IA - OK1ZVP 196 km



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/15_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/15_OK1YA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/15_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/15_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/15_OK2BFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/15_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/15_OK2QI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/15_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/15_OK1VEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/15_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/15_OK2BPR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/15_OK2VJC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/15_OK7RB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/15_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/16_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/16_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/16_OK2KWS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/16_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/16_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/16_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/16_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/16_OK2KDJ.htm

4. OK1IA - DM7A 195 km
5. OK1AIY/P - OL4K 191 km
6. OK1KAD - OL4K 191 km
7. OL4K - DM7A 190 km
8. OK1AIY/P - OK1UFL 185km
9. OK1KAD - OK1UFL 185km
10. OK1YA - SP6GWB 166 km

Checklogs used for 24 GHz:

DB6NT DCOFD/P DFOMU DG3WN DG8YHH DH1VY DKOPU DK2MN DK3HA DK3IK DK4REX DK5NJ
DLOGTH DLOLN DL2DR DL3AWI DL3AZI DL3HXS DL3YEE DL4ANI DL4BBU DL4YDR DM7A DN1GHZ DR5T
I3JVS/3 I3ZVN/3 IK3LNQ/3 IQ1KW 1Z3KSO/3 PASAWJ PAGNL PE1MMP PI4GN Pl14Z SP6ASD SP6GWB
SP9CO0O

Category: 47 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErmr. % Power Antenna
1. OK2Ql 529 7 746 JO80OC 1492 OL7Q 108 0.0 100 mW Dish 42cm
2. OK1UFL 488 5 96.6 JO70SQ 940 OK2BFF 103 0.0 20 mW Disch 0,25m
3. OK1IA 374 4 925 JO70UP 1299 OK1EM 99 19.7 30mW Dish40cm
4. OK2STV 254 3 83.7 JN89DO 756 OK2Ql 86 0.0 1 mW Dish 30cm
5. OK2BFF 245 4 60.2 JOBOHB 983 OK1UFL 103 37.3 20mW 42cmdish
6. OK1AIY/P 240 5 47.0 JO60LJ 1244 DBG6NT 94 27.7 30mW 25cm Dish
7. OK2BPR 233 3 76.7 JN99FU 300 OK2Ql 93 0.0 300uW 0.4m

8. OK2VJC 209 3 68.7 JN99DM 575 OK2Ql 101 0.0 1mW 0.6m DISH
9. OK1EM 197 3 64.7 JO70DP 606 OK1IA 99 0.0 30mW dish 0,23
10. OK7RB 104 2 51.0 JO6ORB 590 OK1AlY/P 51 0.0 300 uW 35cmdish
11. OK1JHM 103 2 50.5 JO70CO ? OK1UFL 94 64.1 300uW PAO04m

Category: 47 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna
1. OK2KWS 514 7 724 JO80OB 1492 OL7Q 105 0.0 1 mW Dish40cm
2. OK2R 311 4 76.8 JN89DO 750 OKzQl 86 0.0 200 uW 40cm dish
3. OL7Q 236 3 77.7 JN99FN 1323 OKz2Ql 108 0.0 500 uW 30cm dish
4. OK1KAD 152 3 49.7 JO60LJ 1244 DB6NT 94 37.7 30mW 25cm Dish
5. OL9W 91 4 21.8 JN99CL 1129 OK2BPR 45 0.0 200 uW 50cm DISH
6. OK2C 16 1 15.0 JN99AJ 700 OL9W 15 0.0 500 uW 60cmdish
7. OK2KYZ 14 2 6.0 JOBONB 1350 OKz2Ql 7 0.0 500 uW 60cm dish

TOP10 QSOs for 47 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call 2 QRB


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/17_OK2QI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/17_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/17_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/17_OK2STV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/17_OK2BFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/17_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/17_OK2BPR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/17_OK2VJC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/17_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/17_OK7RB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/17_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/18_OK2KWS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/18_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/18_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/18_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/18_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/18_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/18_OK2KYZ.htm

1. OKaQl - OL7Q 108 km
2. OK2KWS - OL7Q 105 km
3. OK2BFF - OK1UFL 103 km
4. OKaqQl - OK2vJC 101 km
5. OK1IA - OK1EM 99 km
6. OK1UFL - SP6GWB 99 km
7. OK1UFL - SP9COO 99 km
8. OK2KWS - OK2VJC 98 km
9. OK1IA - OK1FPC 97 km
10. OK1KAD - DB6NT 94 km

Checklogs used for 47 GHz:

DB6NT DG3WN DK3HA DK5NJ DLOLN DL4BBU DM7A DN1GHZ DRS5T 13JVS/3 1I3ZVN/3 IK3LNQ/3 SP6GWB
SP9COO

Category: 76 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErm.% Power Antenna
1. OK1EM 122 6 19.3 JO70DP 606 OK1UFL 88 0.0 10 mW dish 0,25
2. OK1AIY/P 105 3 34.0 JO60LJ 1244 DB6NT 94 0.0 10 mW 25cm Dish
3. OK1UFL 89 1 88.0 JO70SQ 940 OK1EM 88 0.0 ?W Disch 0,25m
4. OK2BPR 46 1 45.0 JN99FU 300 OL9W 45 0.0 300uW 0.4m

5. OK2VJC 8 1 7.0 JN99DM 575 OL9W 7 00 1mwW 0.6mDISH
5. OK1AV 8 1 7.0 JO70CO 479 OK1EM 7 00 1mW disk0,2m
5. OK1DM 8 1 7.0 JO70CO 479 OK1EM 7 00 1mW disk0,2m
5. OK1JHM 8 1 7.0 JO70CO ? OK1EM 7 0.0 100uwW PAO0,3m
9. OK2Ql 5 1 4.0 JOB0OC 1492 OK2KWS 4 0.0 3mW Dish33cm
10. OK1VUE 1 1 0.0 JO7T0DP 616 OK1EM 0 00 1mW para0.2m

Category: 76 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna

1. OLOW 70 3 223 JN99CL 1129 OK2BPR 45 0.0 50uW 45cm DISH
2. OK2C 16 1 15.0 JN99AJ 700 OLOW 15 0.0 100 uW 60cm dish
3. OK2KWS 5 1 4.0 JOBOOB 1492 OKzQl 4 00 1mW Dish40cm

TOP10 QSOs for 76 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call2 QRB
1. OK1AIY/P - DB6NT 94 km
2. OK1EM - OK1UFL 88 km
3. OK2BPR - OL9W  45km
4. OL9W - OK2C 15 km



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/19_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/19_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/19_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/19_OK2BPR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/19_OK2VJC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/19_OK1AV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/19_OK1DM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/19_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/19_OK2QI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/19_OK1VUF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/20_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/20_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/20_OK2KWS.htm

5. OK1EM - OK1AV 7Kkm
6. OK1EM - OK1DM 7 km
7. OK1EM - OK1VSL 7km
8. OK1EM - OK1JHM 7 km
9. OL9W - OK2VJC 7 km
10. OK1AIY/P - DM7A  4km

Checklogs used for 76 GHz:

DB6NT DG3WN DK3HA DK5NJ DLOLN DL4BBU DM7A DN1GHZ DR5T OK1VSL

Category: 122 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErm. % Power Antenna
1. OK2Ql 5 1 4.0 JO8BOOC 1492 OK2KWS 4 0.0 100 uW Dish 33cm

Category: 122 GHz, Multi

PI. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErmrr.% Power Antenna
1. OK2KWS 5 1 4.0 JOS8OOB 1492 OK2Ql 4 0.0 100 uW Dish 40cm

TOP10 QSOs for 122 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call2 QRB
1. OK2Ql - OK2KWS 4 km

Checklogs used for 122 GHz:
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/21_OK2QI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/uhfc2013/ok/22_OK2KWS.htm
http://tucnak.nagano.cz/wiki/Lx

